Replacing FH compressor
with new FH²
KEY FEATURES AND BENEFITS
5 to 20% more energy efficiency, and
better acoustics (1 - 3 dBA) quieter.
►Performance
►Robust & Reliable
Designed to meet the rigorous demands

CRS: distance between centers of
moutingholes
COMPRESSOR MODEL NOMENCLATURE
*Ta 35°C / WVT -3°C / dT5K / 40% Glycol
 FH  4 5 18 Y XC 3 A
Family
Application
2: Low Back Pressure
4: High Back Pressure
Cooling Capacity
Number of digits composing
the cooling capacity
Voltage
XC:
220-240V/50Hz/1P
XG:
380-420V/50Hz/3P
460V/60Hz/3P
Refrigerant
Z: R452A/R404A
Y: R513A /R134a
First two digits of the cooling
cap. expressed in BTU/hr at 60Hz
Run Capacitor
3: With RC
A - Release variant
FH² 3 phase models will use new designation like FH2511Z-XG1A instead of TFH2511Z
► No more "T" to name the three-phase
compressors.
Ex: TFH2480Z-TZ -> FH2480Z-XG1A
► Voltage codes at the end of their
designation differentiate 3 and 1 phase
compressors
TRADITIONAL
CONDENSING UNITS
SINGLE PHASE FH4538Z-XC3A
THREE PHASE FH4538Z-XG1A
FH4538Z-KZ1A
►Energy Efficient
►Compact Solution
►Highly Reliable
www.tecumseh.com - sales.eu@tecumseh.com
Replacing FH compressor      with new FH²
What's different in new FH²
EXPLANATIONS OF VOLTAGE RANGE AND CODE CHANGES
PHASE 1~ 3~
FH FH² FH FH² FH FH²
Voltage code FZ XC TZ XG KZ KZ
Voltage 220-240V
~50Hz
220-240V
~50Hz
400V
~50Hz
380-420V
~50Hz
220V
~50Hz/60Hz
220V
~50Hz/60Hz
Frequency /
Voltage range
50Hz :
198 to 253V
50Hz :
198 to 254V
50Hz :
340 to 440V
50Hz :
342 to 462V
50Hz :
180 to 253V
60Hz :